CenLANA ASC Meeting

Central Louisiana Area of Narcotics Anonymous Area Service Meeting

Meeting convened at 12:45 pm on 9-21-2024

Ashley CW, opened the meeting with a moment of silence followed by the Serenity Prayer.
Dustin read the 12 Traditions and Dani read the 12 Concepts.

Administrative Service Committee

Chairperson- Ashley CW Present
Vice Chair- Erica C. Absent

Treasurer- Ashiey CW. Present
Secretary- Daniella P. Present
ASR- Doug F Present
ASRA- VACANT Vacant

Subcommittees

H & I- Robbie L. Present
PR- Robbie L.. Present
Literature- Frank A. Present
Policy- Karen F. Doug F Present
Activities - Dustin E. Present

Group Service Representatives

Group Voting Host
Clean & Serene Daniella Yes Sep
Jones Street Frank A. Yes Oct
No Matter What Robbie L. Yes Nov
Talking Heads Doug F. Yes Dec
New Life Group John P. abs No Jan

Serenity Sisters Ashley Yes Feb



Secretary’s Report: GSR's and Subcommittees read in silence for any corrections
and then motion to approve the report. (no actual motion made).

Treasurer’s Report: Read by Ashley CW (report attached)

Monthly Deposits: $102.00
Bank Balance: $1333.54
Previous Balance $1,283.54
Checks Qutstanding: $50.00+
Other : $

Available Balance: $1,333.54 to match bank balance

Available Balance: $1,283.54 actual avail bal minus checks
$860.00-

$423.54

Money Set Aside:
Working Balance:

The treasurer read the report to ASC to submit

Motion was made to accept the Treasurer's report. The Treasurer’s report was accepted
by ASC. (No actual motion made.)

ASR Report: Read by Doug F. abs no report.

Subcommittee Reports:

H&L Robbie read the report (report attached)
Public Relations: Robbie read the report (report attached)
Literature: Frank read the report (report attached)
Policy: Karen read the report (report attached)

Activities: Dustin read the report (report attached)
GSR Reports:

Clean & Serene: Daniella. read the report (report attached)

Jones Street: Frank A. read the report (report attached)

No Matter What: Robbie read the report (report attached)

Talking Heads: Doug F read the report (report attached)

New Life: John P absent w/o report (no report)

Serenity Sisters: Ashley C read the report (report attached)



Old Business: (New or unresolved business from last ASC meeting).

Bring motions from ASR report to home groups for conscience.Robbie motion to receive
$4.00 for going over budget for ordering IP for H&I. Nominations for Region

New Business: Motion 9212401 made by Doug second by Dani to reimburse
$29.00 for literature purchased for new Wed meeting. Intent: to be fully self
supporting. Motion passed.

Motion 9212402 made by Doug second by ? for Area or Region to buy 15 basic
texts for treatment centers. Intent; to bring basic text into treatment centers.
Motion failed. Motion 9212402 Amended to bring to region. Amended motion
passed.

Elections: ASRA still vacant

Announcements: Next Area 10.19.24, hosted by Jones st. Halloween
Danceffundraiser/potluck/costume contest 10.26.24 (flyer attached). 9.29.24 Ben
A. celebrate 5 years.

Final Treasurer’s Report:

Presented and read by Ashley CW:
Previous Balance: $1,283.54
Donations/Other:  $61.13, $60.00, $14.00= $135.13
Checks Written: $504.90-
Available Balance: $913.77
Money Set Aside:  $860.00-
Working Balance:  $53.77
20% to RSC: $-10.75
Working Balance:  $ 43.02
Available Balance: $903.02
Motion made to accept the final Treasurer's Report. All in favor. Motion to close, all in favor
(No actual motions made}.

Meeting adjourned at 1:40 pm.



Nl Gmall daniella price <pdaniella100@gmail.com>

(no subject)
1 message

Douglas Fearon <dfearon56@gmail.com> Wed, Oct 9, 2024 at 12:45 PM
To: daniella price <pdanielia100@gmail.com>

A.5.R. REPORT
Sept. 21,2024
Doug F-A.S.R.

My name is Doug and I'm an addict. Need conscience on six or seven motions that effect regional policy. All positions
are still open but | gave you all all the people that was nominated and policy and activities | think is still open with nobody
nominated. I'm asking for 200 dollars to go to region and our donation. Anything else was covered in my last report in
Sept. area.

IN LOVING SERVICE.
DOUGF.



Central Area

Treasurer's Report

Monthly Deposit
Current Bank Balance
Previous Available Ending Balance

Outstanding Checks:

Outstanding checks total
Avail Balance (to match bank)
Subtract outstanding checks

Actual Available Balance

Money Set Aside:

Prudent Reserve
Activities

H&l

P.R.

Secretary

RSC Travel

Total Money Set Aside

Total Working Balance

$102.00
$1,333.54

$1,283.54

$50.00
$1,333.54
$50.00-

$1,283.54

$150.00-
$400.00-
$50.00-
$30.00-
$30.00-
$200.00-
$860.00-
$423.54

09/21/24

08-22-24
09-21-24

08-17-24

09-21-24

09-21-24

09-21-24



Central Area

Treasurer's Report

Monthly Deposit

Current Bank Balance

Previous Available Ending Balance
Outstanding Checks:

Qutstanding checks total

Avail Balance {to match bank)
Subtract outstanding checks

Actual Available Balance

Money Set Aside:

Prudent Reserve
Activities

H&I

P.R.

Secretary

RSC Travel

Total Money Set Aside

Total Working Balance

$102.00
$1,333.54

$1,283.54

$50.00
$1,333.54
$50.00-

$1,283.54

$150.00-
$400.00-
$50.00-
$30.00-
$30.00-
$200.00-
$860.00-
$423.54

09/21/24
08-22-24
09-21-24
08-17-24

09-21-24

09-21-24

09-21-24



&2 RED RIVER BANK

Account Detail

SMALL BUSINESS-8354 $1,333.54

Available balance

Pending Transactions

No Records Available

Posted Transactions
Date Description Withdrawal/Deposit Balance
08/27/2024 CHECK 1060 -$54.00 $1,333.54
08/22/2024 DEPOSIT $102.00 $1,387.54
07/29/2024 CHECK 1055 -$25.00 $1,285.54
07/26/2024 DEPOSIT $41.00 $1,310.54
07/24/2024 CHECK 1058 -$102.23 $1,269.54
07/24/2024 CHECK 1057 -$300.00 $1,371.77
07/08/2024 CHECK 1056 -$300.00 $1,671.77
06/20/2024 DEPOSIT $30.00 $1,971.77

Account Summary

Available Balance $1,333.54
Current Balance $1,333.54
As Of 09/18/2024
Interest Paid YTD $0.00
interest Rate 0%

Interest Accrued $0.00

Last Deposit Amount $102.00

A bank made in Louisiana. A
bank made for Louisiana.



H&l Report September 2024

H&I has still been consistently continuing monthly meetings at the Red River Treatment Center
on the 1st Tuesday from 6:30-7:30Pm with the Men and on the 3rd Wednesday of the month
with the women. We have H&I meetings at Edgefield Treatment Center on the 2nd Friday of the
month from 6-7pm. We are also meeting at the Steps Recovery Solutions Treatment facility on
the last Friday of the month from 6-7pm.

| would like to thank all who are a part of the vital service to reach the still sick and suffering
addicts. Between all the treatment centers we are service around 100 clients each month.

| have had several new people interested in H&l.
Thanks for letting me serve,

Robbie L
H&i Chair



PR Report Sept 2024

PR is doing well, I've had several reports of people hearing the radio PSA. | have also received
one call to the hotline for assistance finding a meeting.

| haven't uploaded the area minutes to the website but I'll be doing that this week.

Reminder to everyone that we still have signs to put up if anyone has info on a good place to
put them.

Please let me know if there is anything | can do to help you carry the message.

Robbie L
PR Chair



#dm é‘nvn:{d =

w3 - ] .
Ll‘l'c(adu(c’, S dﬁina we . S&\C’,S

Nove  Veen gons Steant. T <t uba\.l'f{‘nt)

-~

onn o Lirreau@ e Coone. 0.

= i
Wank Lz\)eu\ foc a\\ouo\\ng me o e oF secuice.

Yook A.

Lf’f eoYuce Cinca Va




q-al-a2¥

Hello F&.rﬂ's'\jj;
Tlflere, ‘4&.5 Lean no &L\Mjes +o Pbl(&\(.

e o Serve.

Thanl you for &l[owir\j m
Karen F,



o 0 5 %
/9%
" 575 [st Rq +l< 3
a‘%lﬁ a:j/ GV\;J "’&L;‘V /
A0
3 /
QQ”

(%HucL
csm%S
-pn
wd ag/( ajczﬁ K
b 250

e sl
7 1 rlfﬂ(‘fg Bﬁaljf;,[
%Mj i he Luathion .
”_ 70@7 an me_ 710
f %uﬁf;h%a




tello Kawify, a2\ 24

(e & lJerenas 1 d.(furxoir
05000‘\. wae SHA Neld masline,
Sueny Sundon waghk ek Tlen
Wl oA O CAJ:‘%,QL%M
\NE wave 20 o 5o Grderdes s
Qe ' LW towt LON auec
donodior L 208 cur hg:%h,( Beree
Mg o WY et | e
MU o a2 cAdovoies
S \exs  Stpd. 2. o
QMM ‘\c; L!_&.J\«c.a,‘\'}"wjo 0 ASQ
Qv  eonsienct of Up pagliany © 02 X
Pk A0 Nopet gvoudy -
Than L Jen Fov allowins

W ’Y'O.LL_WL,/

e €
&GS



Hnj \Co\m(lﬁ .
et Ohee. Ve ' Aoing wsell.

e st houe  meekinos  elecoy edaesdao
C ) J J
ot 7Dm ot ZJCK {'d\ Clu&bhaasc L )e do oot

hote. @ denoXon 'Gb( F\EEH X —\‘hﬂ') time.

—-\;\G\(\Y-— \B;\A_in(_ﬂn;&a ol Xo ve ot secuice.
J
F(an\(-ﬂ

GiSK _:LnQS Street




No Matter What Sept 2024 Report

No Matter What is still meeting on Thursdays @ 7. We have no upcoming birthdays and no
new members. We did make rent and have an area Donation of: $14

Thanks for letting me serve
Robbie L GSR
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Motion #4 212002

CENTRAL AREA N.A.
MOTION FORM

Date -1\ - Lk
Motion Made Byj_]rw\‘/ Position or Group:/\ ‘*\‘q“ﬁm“"l‘
Second By Looov v

Motion Reads: ~1o buwdA ¥4 vesic Ay (ewrer
Pt o V«w}jw\B FMMG}NM Grtevs.

Intent of Motion: __ Ao bﬁms‘( VGG Wt o rtedmat
g St

Financial Impact on Area: (if applicable) NA # Q,&f@—rz’ﬁb‘ \12 .00

Motion Status For Secretary’s use only
1 Maip Motion--  Yes No_ Y Abstain____
Main Motion -- Pass Fail (circczle one)
2 Motion to Amend - Yes _ & No Abstain
Motion to amend - Pass Fail ({circle one)
3 Main to Table - Yes No Abstain
Motion to Table -- Pass Fail (circle one)




Motion # q 2\ ’l\{Oj
CENTRAL AREA N.A.

MOTION FORM
Date q-m-zd;
Motion Made By \\,m/us( Position or Group: AORC
Second By “Te .ty &

Motion Reads: _Relcbowest 32890  for Udevabee
S neo m‘_o).-—vv\c-ﬁ/'.

Intent of Motion: __Jy Le MW’R’\Y

Financial Impact on Area: (if applicable)

Motion Status For Secretary’s use only
1 Main Mofion -~ Yes ./ No Abstain____
Main Motion - Pass Fail (circle one)
2 Motion to Amend -- Yes No Abstain
Motion to amend - Pass Fail (circle one)
3 Main to Table -- Yes No Abstain __
Motion to Table -- Pass Fail (circle one)




i @ SATURDAY "N \""j,
i S
/ - OCTOBER 16, 1014

HATLOVEEN

PIRTY/FUNDRAISER
;”WME STARTS AT 5:30PM - UNTIL
””75377 _ SPEAKER MEETING 7PM

V/ RIVER CITY CLUBHOUSE
3613 LEE STREET,

~ ‘\.‘ ALEXANDRIA, LA 71301




