CenLANA ASC Meeting

Central Louisiana Area of Narcotics Anonymous Area Service Meeting

Meeting convened at 12:45 pm on 9-21-2024

Ashley CW, opened the meeting with a moment of silence followed by the Serenity Prayer. Dustin read the 12 Traditions and Dani read the 12 Concepts.

Administrative Service Committee

Chairperson- Ashley CW Present

Vice Chair- Erica C. Absent

Treasurer- Ashley CW. Present

Secretary- Daniella P. Present

ASR- Doug F Present

ASRA- VACANT Vacant

Subcommittees

H & I- Robbie L. Present

PR- Robbie L.. Present

Literature- Frank A. Present

Policy- Karen F. Doug F Present

Activities - Dustin E. Present

Group Service Representatives

Group		Voting	Host
Clean & Serene	Daniella	Yes	Sep
Jones Street	Frank A.	Yes	Oct
No Matter What	Robbie L.	Yes	Nov
Talking Heads	Doug F.	Yes	Dec
New Life Group	John P. abs	No	Jan
Serenity Sisters	Ashley	Yes	Feb

Secretary's Report: GSR's and Subcommittees read in silence for any corrections and then motion to approve the report. (no actual motion made).

Treasurer's Report: Read by Ashley CW (report attached)

Monthly Deposits:

\$102.00

Bank Balance:

\$1333.54

Previous Balance

\$1,283.54

Checks Outstanding: \$50.00+

Other

\$

Available Balance:

\$1,333.54 to match bank balance

Available Balance:

\$1,283.54 actual avail bal minus checks

Money Set Aside:

\$860.00-

Working Balance:

\$423.54

The treasurer read the report to ASC to submit Motion was made to accept the Treasurer's report. The Treasurer's report was accepted by ASC. (No actual motion made.)

ASR Report: Read by Doug F. abs no report.

Subcommittee Reports:

H & I:	Robbie	read the report	(report attached)
Public Relations:	Robbie	read the report	(report attached)
Literature:	Frank	read the report	(report attached)
Policy:	Karen	read the report	(report attached)
Activities:	Dustin	read the report	(report attached)

GSR Reports:

Clean & Serene:	Daniella.	read the report	(report attached)
Jones Street:	Frank A.	read the report	(report attached)
No Matter What:	Robbie	read the report	(report attached)
Talking Heads:	Doug F .	read the report	(report attached)
New Life:	John P	absent w/o report	(no report)
Serenity Sisters:	Ashley C	read the report	(report attached)

Old Business: (New or unresolved business from last ASC meeting).

Bring motions from ASR report to home groups for conscience. Robbie motion to receive \$4.00 for going over budget for ordering IP for H&I. Nominations for Region

New Business: Motion 9212401 made by Doug second by Dani to reimburse \$29.00 for literature purchased for new Wed meeting. Intent: to be fully self supporting. Motion passed.

Motion 9212402 made by Doug second by ? for Area or Region to buy 15 basic texts for treatment centers. Intent: to bring basic text into treatment centers. Motion failed. Motion 9212402 Amended to bring to region. Amended motion passed.

Elections: ASRA still vacant

Announcements: Next Area 10.19.24, hosted by Jones st. Halloween Dance/fundraiser/potluck/costume contest 10.26.24 (flyer attached). 9.29.24 Ben A. celebrate 5 years.

Final Treasurer's Report:

Presented and read by Ashley CW:

Previous Balance: \$1,283.54

Trovious Buildings - Trovis

Donations/Other: \$61.13, \$60.00, \$14.00= \$135.13

Checks Written: \$504.90Available Balance: \$913.77
Money Set Aside: \$860.00Working Balance: \$53.77

20% to RSC: \$-10.75 Working Balance: \$43.02 Available Balance: \$903.02

Motion made to accept the final Treasurer's Report. All in favor. Motion to close, all in favor (No actual motions made).

Meeting adjourned at 1:40 pm.



(no subject)

1 message

Douglas Fearon <dfearon56@gmail.com>
To: daniella price <pdaniella100@gmail.com>

Wed, Oct 9, 2024 at 12:45 PM

A.S.R. REPORT Sept. 21,2024 Doug F-A.S.R.

My name is Doug and I'm an addict. Need conscience on six or seven motions that effect regional policy. All positions are still open but I gave you all all the people that was nominated and policy and activities I think is still open with nobody nominated. I'm asking for 200 dollars to go to region and our donation. Anything else was covered in my last report in Sept. area.

IN LOVING SERVICE. DOUG F.

Central Area

Treasurer's Report		<u>09/21/24</u>
Monthly Deposit	\$102.00	08-22-24
Current Bank Balance	\$1,333.54	09-21-24
Previous Available Ending Balance	\$1,283.54	08-17-24
Outstanding Checks:		
Outstanding checks total	\$50.00	
Avail Balance (to match bank)	\$1,333.54	09-21-24
Subtract outstanding checks	\$50.00-	
Actual Available Balance	\$1,283.54	09-21-24
Money Set Aside:		
Prudent Reserve	\$150.00-	
Activities	\$400.00-	
H&I	\$50.00-	
P.R.	\$30.00-	
Secretary	\$30.00-	
RSC Travel	\$200.00-	
Total Money Set Aside	\$860.00-	
Total Working Balance	\$423.54	09-21-24

Central Area

Treasurer's Report		09/21/24
Monthly Deposit	\$102.00	08-22-24
Current Bank Balance	\$1,333.54	09-21-24
Previous Available Ending Balance	\$1,283.54	08-17-24
Outstanding Checks:		
Outstanding checks total	\$50.00	
Avail Balance (to match bank)	\$1,333.54	09-21-24
Subtract outstanding checks	\$50.00-	
Actual Available Balance	\$1,283.54	09-21-24
Money Set Aside:		
Prudent Reserve	\$150.00-	
Activities	\$400.00-	
H&I	\$50.00-	
P.R.	\$30.00-	
Secretary	\$30.00-	
RSC Travel	\$200.00-	
Total Money Set Aside	\$860.00-	
Total Working Balance	\$423.54	09-21-24

Account Detail

SMALL BUSINESS-8354

\$1,333.54 Available balance

Pending Transactions

No Records Available

Posted Transactions

Date	Description	Withdrawal/Deposit	Balance
08/27/2024	CHECK 1060	-\$54.00	\$1,333.54
08/22/2024	DEPOSIT	\$102.00	\$1,387.54
07/29/2024	CHECK 1055	-\$25.00	\$1,285.54
07/26/2024	DEPOSIT	\$41.00	\$1,310.54
07/24/2024	CHECK 1058	-\$102.23	\$1,269.54
07/24/2024	CHECK 1057	-\$300.00	\$1,371.77
07/08/2024	CHECK 1056	-\$300.00	\$1,671.77
06/20/2024	DEPOSIT	\$30.00	\$1,971.77

Account Summary

Available Balance	\$1,333.54
Current Balance	\$1,333.54
As Of	09/18/2024
Interest Paid YTD	\$0.00
Interest Rate	0%
Interest Accrued	\$0.00
Last Deposit Amount	\$102.00

A bank made in Louisiana. A bank made for Louisiana.

H&I Report September 2024

H&I has still been consistently continuing monthly meetings at the Red River Treatment Center on the 1st Tuesday from 6:30-7:30Pm with the Men and on the 3rd Wednesday of the month with the women. We have H&I meetings at Edgefield Treatment Center on the 2nd Friday of the month from 6-7pm. We are also meeting at the Steps Recovery Solutions Treatment facility on the last Friday of the month from 6-7pm.

I would like to thank all who are a part of the vital service to reach the still sick and suffering addicts. Between all the treatment centers we are service around 100 clients each month.

I have had several new people interested in H&I.

Thanks for letting me serve,

Robbie L H&I Chair

PR Report Sept 2024

PR is doing well, I've had several reports of people hearing the radio PSA. I have also received one call to the hotline for assistance finding a meeting.

I haven't uploaded the area minutes to the website but I'll be doing that this week.

Reminder to everyone that we still have signs to put up if anyone has info on a good place to put them.

Please let me know if there is anything I can do to help you carry the message.

Robbie L PR Chair Hey family,

Literature is doing well. Sales

have been consistant. Im still waiting

on a literature to come in. Thank you for allowing me to be of service.

Frank A. Literature Chair

9-21-24

Hello family,

There has been no changes to policy.

Thank you for allowing me to serve.

Karen F.

9/21/24 Activities Hey family,
Activities is doing ok.
We are planning a Hallowern Function
on 10/26 at 5:30 pm. We will
have a speaker meeting at 7:00 pm,
50/50 Raffle, and costume contest,
Pot luck: Snacks, Gonna ask for
two speakers. I am asking for 5:250
of the Activities Budget for the function. Thanks for Allowing me to Serve Dustin E. Activities Chair

Chan & Serene is doing good, are still hold meetings wery sunday night at 7pm her at river city Chubhance.

We have 20 or so attendess per meeting. We have lot area donation to 20th car hosting Area, this manue. We have I new member and Ben celebrates

5 years sept. 29m. Chan to Serene is learned it up to ASR for conscience of the metiani brought back to home groups.

Thank Yen for allawing me to serve.

Dani P. GSR

Hen family,
Hey family, Jones Stree Is doing well We still have meetings every Wednesday at 7pm at River City Clubhouse We do not have a donation for AREA at this time.
We still have meetings every Wednesday
at 7pm at River City Clubhouse. We do not
have a donation for AREA at this time.
Thank you for allowing me to be of service Frank A GSR Jones Street
Frank A
GISR Jones Street

No Matter What Sept 2024 Report

No Matter What is still meeting on Thursdays @ 7. We have no upcoming birthdays and no new members. We did make rent and have an area Donation of: \$14

Thanks for letting me serve Robbie L GSR

Sun, Sep 22, 2024 at 7:49 PM



Report

1 message

Douglas Fearon <dfearon56@gmail.com> To: daniella price <pdaniella100@gmail.com>

TALKING HEADS SEPT. 22,2024 DOUG F-G.S.R.

My name is Doug and I'm an addict. Still have meetings on Tuesdays and Fridays at 700 P.m.. Book study on Tuesday night. We have a donation of \$61.63. More will be revealed.

In recovery, Doug F.

Hello family, 9.21.24 Serenity Sisters Still meets every monday at 7. We average 3-5 members. We have no new members, no birthdays, à no area donation. Thanks for allowing me to serve. ashley (W) * On regional motions we vote to allow ask to vote on our area's behalf.

CENTRAL AREA N.A. MOTION FORM

Date 4.11.114
Motion Made By Dry Position or Group: Talyngthads
Second By Woolu
Motion Reads: to buy \$59 Dasic Lext (either Aver or Rigion) for treatment centers.
(Amend) bring to region
Intent of Motion: to bring basic test to treatment
Financial Impact on Area: (if applicable) NA \$259.99 142.00
Motion Status For Secretary's use only
1 Main Motion Yes No Abstain
Main Motion Pass Fail (circle one)
2 Motion to Amend Yes No Abstain
Motion to amend Pass Fail (circle one)
3 Main to Table Yes No Abstain
Motion to Table Pass Fail (circle one)

CENTRAL AREA N.A. MOTION FORM

_	9.21.29
Motio	n Made By <u>Novey</u> Position or Group: <u>ASR</u>
	nd By Dani P.
Motion _Sw	n Reads: <u>Reimburge</u> \$129.90 for Literature
Intent	of Motion: to be suf-supporting
Finan	cial Impact on Area: (if applicable)
	Motion Status For Secretary's use only
	Main Motion Yes No Abstain Main Motion Pass Fail (circle one)
	Motion to Amend Yes No Abstain
	Motion to amend Pass Fail (circle one)
	Main to Table Yes No Abstain Motion to Table Pass Fail (circle one)

